THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

JULY 23, 2015
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 – PAVING PROJECT
ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve Change Order #1 for Paving Project.
FACTS:

The drive at Central Hardin between Ring Road and the storage barn was not part of the original contract on the Paving Project.  When bids were received, the bid was well below the estimated amount.  The Board indicated they would like to get a price to finish resurfacing the drive to Ring Road.  Scotty’s Paving Company quoted the Change Order in the amount of $14,650.
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE change order 1 on paving projects in the amount of $14,650.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE change order 1 on paving projects in the amount of $14,650.
